

Sessions-33/24
R. no-22/24
CNR No – WBBB09000061 2023

07

07.11.24

Today is fixed for appearance.

The accd person namely Barun Kumar Das on c/b is present by filing hazira.

No appointment for P.P has been filed.

Ld lawyer for the defence is present .

Issue fresh reminder be issued the Ld P.P for taking necessary step for appointment of P.P in this case.

The case is adjourned for this day.

To 03.02.25 for appearance and appointment letter of Ld. P.P. In charge.

Let a copy of order be sent to Ld P.P Suri, Birbhum for taking necessary action.

The accd remain on c/b is as before .

S/d Sri B.K Nonia
Additional District and Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum