

Sessions-33/24
R. no-22/24
CNR No – WBBB09000061 2023

10

17.04.25

Today is fixed for consideration of charge..

The accd person namely Barun Kumar Das on c/b is present by filing hazira.

Ld. p.p. in charge is present.

Ld lawyer for the defence is present .

Ld.P.P in charge verbally submission that he is not prepared for the charge and pray for the adjournment the case.

Hd. Both sides considered .

The case is adjourned for this day.

To 25.08.25 for consideration of charge.

The accd remain on c/b is as before .

Addl Dist and Sess Judge(W.B 01032)
Fast track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum

Sessions-53/23
R. no-51/23
CNR No – WBBB09000078 2023

17

17.04.25

To day is fixed for evidence.

All the six accd persons on c/b are present by filing hazira.

Ld.P.P in charge is present .

Ld lawyer for the defence is present .

The witness namely Probhat Ghosh is present to day before this court.

The witness is examined,cross examined in full and discharged as P.W 8.

The signatures of p.w 8 in the S/L dated 17.09.20 is marked as exbt 2/4.

To. 23.04.25 for evidence of CSW 1 i/d 313 crpc.

The accd persons are as before .

Sd/ Sri B.K.Nonia
Addl Dist and Sess Judge(W.B 01032)
Fast track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum

